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WEDNESDAY'S. PROGRAMMES 

CFNB, FREDERICTON, 550 K. 

8.10—The Listening Post 

8.30—Enterprise Foundry Program 

9.00—Popular Songs 

9.15—Novelty Program 

9.30—Maytag Melodies 

10.00—Concert Period 
10.15—Vagabonds of the Prairie 

10.30—Tangoes 

10.45—Strings 
11.00—Happy Warrior Hour 

12.00—Purina Program 

12.15—Building Products Program 

12.30—Sherwin-Williams Musicale 

1.00—Waltz Time 

1.30—Marconi Radio Hour 
2.30—Royal York Concert Orchestra 

5.00—Music Box Revue 

5.30—Dance Music 

5.45—Concert Songs 

6.00—Dinner Music 
6.15—Canada Cement Program 

6.30—Burgess Battery Program 

6.45—O0rgan Music 

7.00—News Bulletins 

7.10—Real Life Drama 

7.15—Dance Music 
7.30—Canadian Press News 

7.45—Twilight Moods 
8.00—Rex Battle and His Orchestra 

8.15—Corinne Carriveau, songs 

8.30—Venetian Nights 

9.00—Conservative Broadcast 

9.30—Concert Caravan 

10.30—Sinfonietta 

11.00—Live, Laugh and Love 

11.30—Liberal Broadcast 

WJZ, NEW YORK, 790 K. 

4.00—Two Friends in Harmony 

4.15—The Wise Man 

4.30—Spotlight Revue 

5.00—Betty and Bob 
5.15—-To Be Announced 

5.30—Fascinating Rhythm 

6.30—Crosscuts from Log of Day 

6.30—The Singing Lady 

6.45—Little Orphan Annie 

7.00—Animal News Club 

7.15-—To Be Announced 

7.30—Press Radio News 

7.35—The Charioteers 

7.45—Lowell Thomas 

8.00—Easy Aces 
8.15—Ilvory Stamp Club with Capt. 

Tim Healy 
8.30—Lum and Abner 

8.45—Dangerous Paradise 

Pa 

“We Get Lxtra Electricity 
-- At NO EXTRA Cost” 
Fill up empty lamp sockets. Have light when and where 

yon need it. With our rates good lighting is your biggest 

penny’s worth. 

COST helps pay for it. 

MAZDA 
LAMPS 

EXTRA ELECTRICITY at NO EXTRA 

Keep lamps on the shelf in 

this handy carton. Any as- 

sortment you want. Pay now 

or on next month's bill. Get 
your’s today. 

IN HANDY HOME. CARTON 
$1.20 

| Maritime Electric Co., Ltd. 
FREDERICTON New Brunswick 

9.00—Rendezvous 

9.30—House of Glass 

10.00—John Charles Thomas and His 

Neighbors 

10.30—Warden Lawes in 20,000 Years 

ing Sing Sing 

11.00—To Be Announced 

11.30—Stones of History 

12.00—Dorothy Lamour 

12.15—Ink Spots 

12.30—Luigi Romanelli and Orch. | 

1.00—Shandor, violinist | 
1.08—Bob Chester and his Orchestra 

1.30—Billy Bissett and his Orch. 

WEAF, NEW YORK, 
4.00—June, Joan and Jeri 

4.15—Ma Perking 

4.30—Vic and Sade 
4,15—The O’Neils 
5.00—Woman's Radio Review 

5.30—Masquerade 

5.45—Grandpa Burton 

6.00—Pepsodent Program { 

6.30—Tom Mix | 
6.45—Adventures of Sam and Dick 

7.00—Flying Time 

7.15—Mary Small, songs 

7.30—Precs Radio News 

7.35—Ray Heatherton 

7.45—RBi'ly and Betty 

8.00—Amos n’ Andy 

8.15—Uncle Ezra 

8.30—O0ur American Schools 

8.45—Char'ey Boyer's Orchestra 

9.00—Nne Man’s Family 

9.30—Lzdy Esther Serenade 
10.00—Town Hall Tonight 

11.00—Log Cabin Revue 

11.30—Ray Noble and his Orchestra 

12.00—To Be Announced 

12.30— Glenn Lee's Orchestra 

12.45—Jesse Crawford, organist 

1.00—B5en Bernie's Orchsetra 

| 1.30—Lights Out. 

tou K. 

1 

WTIC, HARTFORD, 1040 K. 
4.00—Program from New York 

4.15—Ma Perkins 

4.30—Vic and Sade 

4.45—The O’Neils 
| 5.00—Woman’s Radio Review 

5.30—Girl Alone 

5.45—Grandpa Burton 

6.00—A! Pearce and his Gang 

6.30—Dick Tracy 

6.45-—Sam and Dick 

7.00—Wrightville Clarion 

7.30—News 

7.40—Gems from Memory 

7.456—Ranch Eoys 

8.00—Amos 'n’ Andy 

8.15—Gordon, Dave and Bunny 

8.30—Rhythm of the Day 
8.45—Frank Sherry and the Singing 

Strings 

9.00—One Man’s Family 

9.30—Wayne King's Orchestra 

10.00—Town Hall 

11.00—The Log Cabin 

11.30—Ray Noble's Orchestra 

12.00—News 

12.15—Leonard KeKller‘s Orchestra 

12.30—Glen Lee’s Orchestra 

12.45—Jesse Crawford, organist 

1.00—Silent 

CKAC, MONTREAL, 730 K. 

4.00—Loretta Lee 

4.30—Whoa Pincus 

5.00—Political Talk 

5.30—Vivian Della Chiesa, soprano 

6.00—Social Announcements 

5.15—Allen Leafer and Orchestra 

6.30—Fireside Program 

7.15—Musical Novelties 

7.25—Recreative Hour 

8.00—Nouvelles La Presse 

8.05—French Songs 

8.10—Real Life Dramas 

8.16—Jerry Cooper 

8.30—Les Boute-en-train de la Radio 

8.45—Les Leux Copains 

9.00—Emission 

9.30—Variety Show 

10.00—Cavalcade 

10.830—Six Gun Justice 

11.00—Liberal Broadcast 
12.00—Molson Sports Reporter 

12.05—La Persse News 

12.15—Claude Hopkins and Orchestra 

12.30—Johnny Hamp and Orchestra 
1.00—Frankie Masters and Orch. 

1.30—Merle Carlson and Orchestra 

2.00—Sign Off 

WABC. NEW YORK, 860 K. 

4.00—Loretta Lee 

4.30—Whoa Pincus 

5.00—Hoaosier Hop 

5.30—Vivian Della Chiesa 

6.00—Mount and Guest 

6.16—The Dictators 

6.30—Jack Armstrong 

6.45—0g, Son of Fire 

7.00—Buck Rogers 

7.15—Bobby Benson and Sunny Jim 

7.30—Press Radio News 

8.00—Myrt and Marge 

8.15—Jerry Cooper 
8.30—Kate Smith 
8.45—Boake Carter 

9.00—Cavalcade | 
9.30—Burns and Allen 

11.00—Lud Gluskin 

10.30—Six Gun Justice 
11.00—Lul Gluskin 

11.30—March of Time 
11.45—Jerry Cooper 
12.00—Frank Dailey and his Orch. 

12.15—Public Opinion 
12.30—Johnny Hamp and Orchestra 
1.00—George Olsen and his Orch. 

1.30—Henry Busse and hig Orch. 

THURSDAY'S PROGRAMMES 

CFNB, FREDERICTON, 550 K. 
8.10—"“The Lis'ening Post.” 
8.30—Enterprise Foundry Program 
9.00—Birthday Party 
9.30—Maytag Meloaies 

10.00—Concert Period 

10.15—Vagabonds icf the Prairie 

10.30—Studies in Black and White 

10.45—Strings 

11.00—Happy Warrior Hour 

12.00—Purina Pregram 

12.15—Building Products Program 
12.30—Skerwin-Wiiliams Musicale 
1.00—Waltz Time (Frigidaire) 

1.30—Marconi Hour 

2.30—Royal York Concert Orchetsra 

5.00—Music Box Revue 

5.30—Dance Music 

5.45—Symphonic Gems 

6.15—Canada Cement Program 

6.30—Burgess Battery Program 

6.45—Concert Songs 

7.00—News Bulletin 

7.15—Dance Music 

7.30—Canadian Press News 

7.45—Dinner Hour 

8.00—Rex Battle and His Orchestra | 

8.15—Adolf Wantroff 
8.30—While Hearts Are Singing 

9.00—No Mournful Numbers, Winni- 

peq 
9.30—“Anything Goes” 

10.30-—Up to the Minute 

11.00—Can. Press News and Domin- 

ion Weather Forecast 

11.30—0Id Mill Orchestra 

11.45—Canadian Press News 

WEAF, NEW YORK, 660 K. 

5.00—Woman’s Radio Review 

5.30—Mascquerade 

5.45—Tintype Tenor 

6.00—Edith Warren, 

6.15—Three Scamps 

6.30—Matiree Musicale 

7.00—Flying Time 

7.15—Lee Gorden’s Orchestra 

7.30—Press-Radio Newg 

7.45—Billy and Betty 

8.00—Amos 'n’ Andy 

8.15—Popeye, the Sailor 

8.30—Music is My Hobby 

8.45—Life Studies 
9.00—Variety Hour 

10.00—Show Boat 

11.00—Paul Whiteman’s Music Hall 

12.00—John B. KKennedy, talk 
12.15—-Leonand Keller's Orchestra 

contralto 

11.00—Vin St. George Orchestra 

11.45—Clyde Barrie, Baritone 

12.00—Molson Sports Reporter 

12.15—Guy Lombardo and Orchestra 

12.30—Dick Gardner Orchestra 

1.00—Frankie Masters Orchestra 

1.30—Henry Busse and Orchestra 

2.00—Sign Off 

WJZ, NEW YORK, 760 K. 

5.00—Betty and Bob 

5.30—Radio Guild 
6.30—The Singing Lady 

6.45—Little Orphan Annie 

7.00—Arthur Lang, baritone 

7.15—To be Announced 

7.30—News 

See at first hand the Old 
Country’s strong economic 
“come back”. 

CHRISTMAS «nd NEW YEAR 
7.45—Lowell Thomas 

3.00—Easy Aces 
8.15—To be Announced 
8.30—Lum and Abner 

8.45—Phil Regan, tenor 

9.00—Nickelddeon 
9.45—To be Announced 

10.00—Death Valley Days 

10.30—Roy Shield and his Orchestra 

11.00—Symphony Orchestra 

12.00—Carl Hoff and his Orchestra 

12.30—Joe Rines and his Orchestra 

1.00—Shandor, violinist 

1.08—Rarnny Weeks and his Orch. 

1.30—Chas. Dornberger and Orch. 

WTIC, HARTFORD, 1040 K. 

4.15—Ma Perkins 

4.00—Program from New York 

4.30—Vic and Sade 

4.45—The O'Neils 
5.00-—Woman’s Radio Review 

5.30—Girl Alone 

5.45—Oriental Art 

6.00—Blue Room Echoes 

6.30—Dick Tracy 

6.45—Salvatore de Stefano, harpist 

7.00—Wrightville Clarion 

7.30—News 

7.40—Gems from Memory 

7.45—The Harmoneers 

8.00—Amos 'n’ Andy 

8.15—Popeye, the Sailor 

8.30—Amateur Program 

9.00—Rudy Vallee’s Variety Show 

10.00—Captain Henry's Showboat 

11.00—Paul Whiteman’s Music Hall 

12.00—News 

12.i5—Leconard Keller's Orchestra 

12.30—Meredith Willson’s Orchestra 

1.00—Silent 

WABC, NEW YORK, 860 K. 

4.30—Do You Remember? 

5.00—Salvation Army Staff Band 

5.15—Steel Pier Hawaiians 

6.00—Howell and Wright 

6.15—The Instrumentalists 

6.30—Jack Armstrong 

6.50—Burton Rogers 

6.30—Organ and A.M.A. Speaker 

6.45—T ito Guizar, tenor 

7.00—Buck Rogers 

7.30—Jack Armstrong 

7.35—Russian Bear Orchestra 

8.00—Myrt and Marge 

8.00—Buck Rogers 

8.15—Buddy Clark 

8.30—Kate Smith's Coffee Time 

8.45—Boake Carter 

9.00—Harv and Esther 

9.15—Three Brown Bears 

9.30—Atwater Kent Hour 

10.00—Camel Caravan 

10.30—To Arms for Peace 

| 11.00—Alemite Half Hour 

11.30—The March of Time 

11.45—Clyde Barrie, Baritone 

12.00—Myrt and Marge 

12.15—Guy Lombardo and Orchestra 

12.30—Johnny Hamp and Orchestra 

100—Frankie Masters’ Orchestra 

1.30—Henry Busse and his Orch. 

RABBI APPEALS TO POPE 

TO LEAD PEACE CRUSADE 

CLEVELAND, (Oct. 8—Rabbi Bar- 

Day address, said he hoped Pope Pius 

XI would see fit/to lead the religious 

forces of the world in 

world peace. 

“Whether or not the diplomats want 

war, it ig that the certain common 

rise up and in one mighty voice de- 
mand that Mussolini stop. No dictat- 

or, no matter how drunk with imper- 

ialistic ambition, will dare to carry on 

his deadly program of war in the face 

of the worlds opposition to it,” Dr. 

Brickner said. 

“I hope that the Pope will seet fit to 
lead the religious forces of the world 

12.30—Meredith Willson and Orch. 

12.45—Jesse Crawford, organist 

1.00—Ben Bernie's Orchestra 

1.30—Joe Reichman and his Orch. 

CKAC, MONTREAL, 730 K. 

4.30—Do You Remember? 

5.00—Discours Politique 

5.15—Steel Pier Hawaiians 

5.30—Greetings from Old Kentucky 

6.00—Social Announcements 

6.15—O0dette Oligny 
6.30—Fireside Program 

7.15—Classical Interlude 

7.26—L’Heure Recreative 

8.00—News 

8.05—Langlier Presents 

8.15—Buddy Clark 
8.30—Marcel Fortier, 

8.45—Concert Trio 

9.00—Dr. J. O. Lambert 

9.30—Par Dessus les Toits 

9.46—The Melodians 

10.00—Guess Who? 

10.15—The Gypsy Fiddler 

10.30—Variety Show 

11.00—Alex. Lajoie and Orchestra 

Pianist 

in this crusade for world peace.” 
— en re + 

Clark for York-Sunbury. 

| 
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SAILINGS 772 DIRECT SEA LANE 
#0 British and Continental ports 

From MONTREAL 
Nov. 15—Duchess of Bedford 
Nov. 22—Duchess of Atholl 
Nov. 23—Montcalm 

From QUEBEC 
Nov. 29—Duchess of York 

From SAINT JOHN 
" (From Halifax one day later) 

Dec. 6—Montclare 
Dec. 12—Duchess of Richmond 
Dec. 14—Duchess of Atholl 
Dec. 20—Montcalm 

Crossing the Atlantic on staunch 
Canadian Pacific ships is quick 
comfortable, economical, whether 
you travel cabin, tourist or third class. 
For further information apply 

local travel agent or 

Write C. B. Andrews, 
District Pass r Ag- 
ent, Saint Joh 

CANAD 
” 
¥. 

s IAN 

5.30—Greetings from Old Kentucky | 

a crusade Si 

people want peace,” said Dr. Brickner. 'D R. 
“Peace they can have if they will | 

HON. CHAS. A. 

DUNNING 
Former Minister of Finance 

Speaks again 

TONIGHT 

11.30 to 12 
Atlantic Standard Time 

~ CFNB 
AND A COAST-TO-COAST NETWORK 

| 
| 

Vote Clark for trade. 

PROFESSIONAL 
| 

'DR. J. C. McMULLEN 
Dentist 
X - RAY 

Hours: 9 a.m.1 pm. 2 p.m.5.3% p.m. 

Phone 504 royalist Bullding 

| G. I. NUGENT, M. D. 

333 BRUNSWICK STREET 
Phone 808. 

FREDERICTON, N. B. 

———— ee EET =i y 

~ rrr — 

nett R. Brickner, in his Atonement | Hanson, Dougherty and 

West 
BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS, Ete. 

Carleton Chambers, 

Fredericton | 81 Carleton St. 

"6. BR. LISTER 
: Dentist : 

QUEEN STREET Below Regen? 

Phone 531-11 

Burchill-Wilkinson Buildine 
a —_— 

LR HANSO 
(Successor to A. BE. Hanson} 

DEPUTY LAND SURVEYOR 

“Central” 
Radio Service 

Public Address Systems to Rent 
Expert Radio Service a Specialty 

J. BROWN MAXWELL, Jr. and 
CLAUDE QO. BAILEY 

PHONE 694-11 

1198 Regent St. - Tel. 22 


